## Austin Volleyball Chapter 2024 Match Assigning Fees Schedule

High School - \$2.50 per match
Middle School - \$2.00 per match
Varsity Tournament - \$10.00 per day
Sub-Varsity Tournament - \$8.00 per day
Middle School Tournament - \$6.00 per day

## 2024 Invoice and Payment Dates:

**Invoice 9/3** Payment will be late if not received, or postmarked, by 9/13/2024. This will include all matches prior to 9/1. Scrimmages are not charged.

**Invoice 10/1** – Payment will be late if not received, or postmarked, by 10/11/2024. This will include all matches prior to 10/1 and not included on the earlier invoice.

**Invoice 11/11** – Payment will be late if not received or postmarked by 11/21/2024. This will include all matches prior to 11/11 and not included on an earlier invoice.

A final invoice may be generated for those officiating playoff matches after 11/5/2024.

Assigning fee payments will be considered late and the member assessed a late fee of \$10 if the balance is not paid within ten (10) days of the invoice being generated.

## Instructions:

- 1. All members will be emailed invoices.
- 2. All payments are due to Janiece Nelson. Payments may be made via check, credit card call Janiece to manually enter it (\$3 handling fee), Venmo (@Janiece-Nelson-2). Checks should be made out directly to her.
- 3. ARBITER PAY is no longer an option as they discontinued it.
- 4. You may mail your payment to Janiece Nelson, 572 Will Smith Cir., Hutto, Tx., 78634.

Please contact the Chapter Assigner via email if you have any questions or concerns about your invoices.